# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5494940

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ZIP CODE previously recorded on Reel 045867 Frame 0415. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S ZIP CODE 46100 SHOULD BE 46101.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN LE MEUR	07/18/2017
PATRICE BRION	07/18/2017
LUDOVIC PRUNET	07/18/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RATIER-FIGEAC SAS
Street Address:	B.P. #2
Internal Address:	AVENUE RATIER
City:	FIGEAC, CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	46101

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15984798

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

CANTOR COLBURN LLP - POWER CONTROLS **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96762US01 (U381096US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE
SIGNATURE:	/M. Brad Lawrence/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 7** 

**PATENT** REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0560

505448139

0007.1001	$\overline{}$
ource=82C5490#page1.tif	
purce=82C5490#page2.tif	
purce=8271227#page1.tif	
purce=8271227#page2.tif	
purce=81E7257#page1.tif	
purce=81E7257#page2.tif	
purce=81E7257#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0561



## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 23, 2018

PTAS

CANTOR COLBURN LLP - POWER CONTROLS, SEN 20 CHURCH STREET 22ND FLOOR HARTFORD, CT 06103-3207 504924713

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/22/2018 REEL/FRAME: 045867/0415

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 96762US01 (U381096US)

ASSIGNOR:

LE MEUR, KEVIN DOC DATE: 07/18/2017

ASSIGNOR:

BRION, PATRICE DOC DATE: 07/18/2017

ASSIGNOR:

PRUNET, LUDOVIC DOC DATE: 07/18/2017

ASSIGNEE:

RATIER-FIGEAC SAS B.P. #2 AVENUE RATIER

FIGEAC, CEDEX, FRANCE 46100

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15984798 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A COMPOSITE AIRCRAFT BLADE

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT

REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0563



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Helo



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
KEVIN LE MEUR	07/18/2017
PATRICE BRION	07/18/2017
LUDOVIC PRUNET	07/18/2017

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RATIER-FIGEAC SAS
Street Address:	B.P. #2
Internal Address:	AVENUE RATIER
City:	FIGEAC, CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	46100

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15984798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115 **Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP - POWER CONTROLS, SEN

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

96762US01 (U381096US)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

M. BRAD LAWRENCE

Signature:

/M. Brad Lawrence/

Date:

05/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=81E7257#page1.tif

source=81E7257#page2.tif

source=81E7257#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4971459 **Receipt Date:** 05/22/2018

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 18th day of july 2017

## **BETWEEN**

Kévin LE MEUR, a French citizen of Bournazel, 46100 Figeac, France, Patrice BRION, a French citizen of La Malayrie, 46100 Lunan, France and Ludovic PRUNET, a French citizen of Lieu-dit Graviers, 46120 Themines, France ("the Inventors")

AND

Ratier-Figeac SAS, a French company of B.P. #2, Avenue Ratier, 46101 Figeac, France ("Ratier")

## **WHEREAS**

- A. The Inventors are the sole inventors of certain invention(s) ("the Invention(s)") described and claimed in European patent application No. EP 17305592.2 filed on 22 May 2017 in the name of Ratier, ("the Patent Application")
- B. The Inventors confirm that they made the Invention(s) in the course of their normal duties as employees of Ratier
- C. The Inventors have agreed to assign to Ratier all such rights as they may have in the Invention(s) so that Ratier may enjoy the full benefit of the Invention(s)

## **NOW THEREFORE:-**

1. In consideration of the sum of one euro now paid by Ratier to the Inventors,

1

PATENT REEL: 049014 FRAME: 0566 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors HEREBY ASSIGN to Ratier all right title and interest in and to the Invention(s) in any country of the world including:

- (i) The right to file applications for, and be granted, patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents, registration of copyright or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world, in respect of the Invention(s), whether under national regional or international arrangements
- (ii) The right to claim priority under any national, regional or international law or treaty from the Patent Application or from any other application for intellectual property rights in respect of the Invention(s)

TO HOLD the same unto Ratier absolutely

- 2. Ratier shall have the right to file applications for and/or be granted patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents, and any other intellectual property rights in its own name or in the names of the Inventors or in such other name or names as Ratier may desire and the Inventors acknowledge that if any such applications are filed or rights granted in the name of the Inventors the same shall be held in trust by the Inventors for Ratier and shall at the request of Ratier be transferred from the Inventors to Ratier for no further consideration.
- 3. The Inventors hereby covenant with Ratier if and when required by Ratier to sign execute and do all such further documents acts or things as may be necessary or desirable to enable Ratier to procure and enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention(s) and of all rights therein including patents, design patents, registered designs, utility models or other intellectual property rights in any country of the world including if required the execution of further assignments by way of confirmation of this assignment and the execution of documents in connection with applications for patents, utility models, registered designs, design patents or any other intellectual property rights in the Inventors own name in respect of the United

2

States of America or any other country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed these presents as of the day and year first above written.

Signed:

Kévin LE MEUR

Patrice BRION

Ludovic PRUNET

Ratier-Figeac SAS

By: Wy 20 2017

Name: <u>Jean lue PDI 1886</u>

Position: EVENEERS NO DEPARTMENT FRAGER

3